## OP \$215.00 8706205

ETAS ID: TM774928

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SLR INVESTMENT CORP.		12/15/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AXCELLA HEALTH INC.
Street Address:	840 MEMORIAL DRIVE, 3RD FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87062052	AXCELLA
Serial Number:	87983741	AXCELLA
Serial Number:	87062063	AXCELLA HEALTH
Serial Number:	87983740	AXCELLA HEALTH
Serial Number:	87062066	AMINO ACIDS FOR CELL HEALTH
Serial Number:	87246438	X
Serial Number:	87062070	X
Serial Number:	90535685	ACORA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2132897739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2134262619

Email: aarnelle@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Arnelle

Address Line 1: 601 South Figueroa Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126398.214225

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy Arnelle

**SIGNATURE:** /Amy Arnelle/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/16/2022 **Total Attachments: 28** source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page19.tif

source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Axcella - SLR Termination of IP Security Agreement#page28.tif

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Release") is entered into as of December 15, 2022 by AXCELLA HEALTH INC., a Delaware corporation ("Axcella"), and ACORA NUTRITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with Axcella, individually and collectively, "Grantor") and SLR INVESTMENT CORP., a Maryland corporation ("Grantee").

### RECITALS

- A. Grantor and Grantee previously entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "IP Security Agreement"), dated as of September 2, 2021, which Grantee recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2021 with respect to patents at Reel/Frame 057435/0136, and with respect to trademarks at Reel/Frame 7412/0425. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in the Patents listed on **Schedule 1** and the Trademarks listed on **Schedule 2**.
- C. Grantor, Grantee, and the lenders party to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 2, 2021, have executed that certain payoff letter dated as of December 15, 2022. Now, Grantee desires to terminate and release the security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the parties agree as follows.

- 1. As of the date hereof, the Grantee terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Collateral granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreement and assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title, and interest in and to such Collateral.
- 2. Grantee understands that this Release may be recorded by the Grantor with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States. Grantee shall, at the Grantor's expense, take all further actions reasonably requested by Grantor to effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\*\*\*

4859-4819-5879\1 US-DOCS\137955916.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Release to be executed and made effective as of the date first written above.

GRANTEE:

SLR INVESTMENT CORP., a Maryland corporation

**by**.

Name: Anthony Storino
Title: Authorized Signatory

## ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

GRANTOR:

AXCELLA HEALTH INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Name: William Hinshaw

Title: President & CEO

ACORA NUTRITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: William Hinshay

Title: President 1. CEN

Schedule 1

## Patent Collateral

<sup>1</sup> Ownership to be confirmed and corrected if needed.

NUTRITIVE FRAGMENTS, PROTEINS AND METHODS  NUTRITIVE FRAGMENTS, PROTEINS AND METHODS	Country / Region  Israel Israel Iapam Iapam Iapam Russiam Federation Federation United States United States	Application # 234617 2018-072382 2014143031 14/374,127 15/429,412	Local Application Date  09/11/2014  04/04/2018  10/24/2014  07/23/2014  02/10/2017	International Application Date  03/15/2013  03/15/2013  03/15/2013  03/15/2013  03/15/2014	Publication #  2018-138029  2014143031  US 2015-0011482  A1  US 2017-0253639  A1	Publication Date  09/06/2018  05/20/2016  01/08/2015  09/07/2017	Patent #  234617  234617  2634407  2634407  9,598,474	
METHODS  Nutritive Fragments, Proteins and Methods  NUTRITIVE FRAGMENTS, PROTEINS AND  NUTRITIONS	Cunted States	14/374,127 15/429,412	07/23/2014 02/10/2017	07/23/2014 02/10/2017	A1 US 2017-0253639 A1 US 2015-0080296	01/08/2015	9,598,474 9,944,681	
NUTRITIVE POLYPEPTIDES AND FORMULATIONS THEREOF, AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF	EPO	14792624.0	04/22/2016	09/25/2014	EP3076991	10/12/2016		
Compositions and Formulations for Treatment of Gastrointestinal Tract Malabsorption Diseases and Inflammatory Conditions and Methods of Production and Use Thereof	United	15/024,636	03/24/2016	03/24/2016	US 2016-0317614 A1	11/03/2016	9,878,004	
Compositions and Formulations and Methods of Production and Use Thereof	United States	16/918,167	07/01/2020	10/04/2017	US 2020-0405807 A1	12/31/2020		
Nutritive Polypeptides and Formulations Thereof, and Methods of Production and Use Thereof	United States	15/081,004	03/25/2016	03/25/2016	US 2016-0339078 A1	11/24/2016	10,463,711	
Nutritive Polypeptides and Formulations Thereof, and Methods of Production and Use Thereof	United States	16/585,357	09/27/2109	09/27/2019	US-2020-0188481- A1	06/18/2020		
Nutritive Polypeptides and Formulations Thereof, and Methods of Production and Use Thereof	States	16/819,817	03/16/2020	03/16/2020	US 2020-0306342 A1	10/01/2020		
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	United Arab Emirates	P6000881/19	06/19/2019	12/19/2017				
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	ARIPO	AP/P/2019/0117	07/19/2019	12/19/2017				
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER	Argentina	P170103572		12/19/2017	AR 110396 A1	03/27/2019		

	Country /		Local Application	International Application		Publication			
Title	Region	Application #	Date	Date	Publication #	Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER		2017282170	05/27/2010	12/10/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Bahrain	20190149	06/11/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Brazil	112019012529-9	06/18/2019	12/19/2017	Awaiting	11/19/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Canada	3,046,551	06/07/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Chile	1686-2019	06/19/2019	12/19/2017	1686-2019	08/30/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	China	201780078656.7	06/19/2019	12/19/2017	CN110087647A	08/02/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Colombia	NC2019/000629	06/17/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Cuba	2019-0058	06/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Algeria	190371	07/16/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	EAPO	201991502	07/18/2019	12/19/2017	201991502 A1	03/04/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Ecuador	201943710	06/19/2019	12/19/2017	SENADI201943710	07/30/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Egypt	944/2019	06/18/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	EPO	17829105.0	07/10/2019	12/19/2017	EP3554492	10/23/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Hong Kong	62020003614.8		12/19/2017	40013672	08/07/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Indonesia	P00201904959	06/17/2019	12/19/2017	2019/07964	11/08/2019			Axcella

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Israel	267480	06/18/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Israel	284371	06/24/2021	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	India	201917026419	07/02/2019	12/19/2017	201917026419A	08/23/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Iran	13985014000300 2391	06/18/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Jordan	JOP20190146	06/18/2019	12/19/2017	669	02/17/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Japan	2019-533079	06/18/2019	12/19/2017	2020-504108	02/06/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Korea, Republic of	10-2019- 7020657	07/23/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Kuwait	KW/P/2019/0001 96	06/17/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Libya	5397/2019	06/18/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Mexico	MX/a/2019/0073	06/19/2019	12/19/2017	MX/a/2019/007351	10/07/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Malaysia	PI2019003531	06/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Nigeria	NG/PT/C/2019/3 786	06/10/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	New Zealand	753929	05/27/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	OAPI	1201900243	06/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Oman	OM/P/2019/0002 42	06/18/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Panama	92715-01	06/14/2019	12/19/2017	374	02/12/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Peru	1281-2019/DIN	06/19/2019	12/19/2017	Awaiting	09/02/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Philippine s	1-2019-501414	06/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Qatar	QA/201906/0031	06/11/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Saudi Arabia	519402108	06/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Singapore	11201905473Q	06/14/2019	12/19/2017	11201905473Q	07/03/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Singapore	10201913946W	12/30/2019	12/19/2017		03/30/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Thailand	7575001061	06/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Taiwan	106144662		12/19/2017	201834645	10/01/2018			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	Ukraine	201908266	07/16/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	United	15/847,289	12/19/2017	12/19/2017	US-2018-0207118-	07/26/2018	11,096,914	08/24/2021	Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	United	16/918,606	07/01/2020	12/19/2017	US-2020-0330417-	10/22/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	United States	15/858,444	12/29/2017	12/29/2017	US 2018-0169045 A1	06/21/2018	10238617	03/26/2019	Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	United States	16/004,918	06/11/2018	06/11/2018			10,201,513	02/12/2019	Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	United	16/210,940	12/05/2018	12/05/2018	US 2019-0105294 A1	04/11/2019	10,471,034	11/12/2019	Axcella
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000								

Title	Country /	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
Title	Region	Application #	Date	Date	Publication #	Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER	17. 11.			2001	0150 A				Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	South Africa	2019/03580	06/04/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES	South Africa	2021/00647	01/29/2021	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	United Arab Emirates	P6000882/19	06/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	ARIPO	AP/P/2019/0117	07/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSTIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Argentina	P170103573		12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Australia	2017379825	05/28/2019	12/19/2017	2017379825	06/13/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Bahrain	20190150	06/11/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Brazil	BR11201901247	06/17/2019	12/19/2017	2571	04/14/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Canada	3046558	06/07/2019	12/19/2017	3046558	06/28/2018			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Chile	2019-1685	06/19/2019	12/19/2017	Unassigned	08/30/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	China	201780078594.X	06/19/2019	12/19/2017	110267655	09/20/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Colombia	NC2019/000629	06/17/2019	12/19/2017	864	06/28/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Cuba	2019-0057	06/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Algeria	190372	07/16/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella

Ахсена			10/07/2019	MX/a/2019/007352	12/19/2017	06/19/2019	MX/a/2019/0073 52	Mexico	METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella					12/19/2017	06/18/2019	5398/2019	Libya	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella					12/19/2017	06/17/2019	KW/P/2019/0001 97	Kuwait	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella					12/19/2017	07/16/2019	10-2019- 7020658	Korea, Republic of	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella			01/23/2020	2020-502183	12/19/2017	06/18/2019	2019-532941	Japan	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella			02/17/2020	699	12/19/2017	06/18/2019	JOP20190147	Jordan	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella					12/19/2017	06/18/2019	13985014000300 2382	Iran	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella			08/23/2019	34/2019	12/19/2017	07/02/2019	201917026427	India	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella					12/19/2017	06/10/2019	267210	Israel	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella					12/19/2017	07/12/2019	P00201905906	Indonesia	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella			08/07/2020	40013671	12/19/2017		62020003613.0	Hong Kong	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES
Axcella			10/23/2019	EP3554493	12/19/2017	07/10/2019	17835529.3	EPO	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella					12/19/2017	06/18/2019	943/2019	Egypt	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella			07/30/2019	Awaiting	12/19/2017	06/19/2019	SENADI-2019- 43725	Ecuador	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Axcella			11/29/2019	201991504	12/19/2017	07/18/2019	201991504	EAPO	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS
Owner	Issue Date	Patent #	Publication Date	Publication #	International Application Date	Local Application Date	Application #	Country / Region	Title

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Malavsia	PI2019003528	06/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Nigeria	NG/PT/C/2019/3 782	06/10/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	New Zealand	753961	05/28/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	ARIPO	1201900242	06/16/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Oman	OM/P/2019/0002 43	06/18/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Panama	92716-01	06/17/2019	12/19/2017	374	02/12/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Peru	1282-2019/DIN	06/19/2019	12/19/2017	1282-2019	09/10/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Philippine s	1-2019-501339	06/13/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Qatar	QA/201906/0031	06/11/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Saudi Arabia	519402131	06/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Singapore	11201904941P	06/04/2019	12/19/2017	11201904941P	07/30/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Thailand	1901003758	06/19/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSTIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Taiwan	106144666		12/19/2017	201827068	08/01/2018			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Ukraine	a201908267	07/16/2019	12/19/2017					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	United	17/156,071	01/22/2021	12/19/2017					Axcella

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	United States	15/858,475	12/29/2017	12/29/2017	US 2018-0169046 A1	06/21/2018			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	Viet Nam	1-2019-03866	07/17/2019	12/19/2017	67855	01/30/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS	South Africa	2019/03581	06/04/2019	12/19/2017	2019/03581	12/23/2020	2019/03581	12/23/2020	Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR USE FOR THE TREATMENT OF TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY	China	201880035067.5	11/27/2019	04/27/2018	201880035067.5	01/10/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR USE FOR THE TREATMENT OF TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY	EPO	18724718.4	11/18/2019	04/27/2018	EP3615018	03/04/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR USE FOR THE TREATMENT OF TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY	Hong Kong	18724718.4		04/27/2018	40023899	12/04/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR USE FOR THE TREATMENT OF TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY	Japan	2019-558411	10/25/2019	04/27/2018	2020-517703	06/18/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND THEIR USE FOR THE TREATMENT OF TRAUMATIC BRAIN INJURY	United States	16/608349	10/25/2019	04/27/2018	US-2020-0163919-	05/28/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	United Arab Emirates	P6000203/20	02/13/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	ARIPO	AP/P/2020/0122 82	03/12/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Argentina	P180102315		08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Australia	2018318112	01/20/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Bahrain	20200025	02/14/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Brazil	BR11202000241 9-8	02/05/2020	08/14/2018	2586	07/28/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Canada	3070856	02/05/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Chile	382-2020	02/14/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	China	201880066161.7	04/08/2020	08/14/2018	CN111295187A	06/16/2020			Axcella

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Colombia	NC2020/000170 2	02/14/2020	08/14/2018	893	05/29/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Cuba	012-2020	02/14/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Algeria	200160	03/08/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	EAPO	202090506	03/13/2020	08/14/2018	9	06/02/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Ecuador	SENADI-2020- 11578	02/14/2020	08/14/2018	666	04/22/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Egypt	255/2020	02/14/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	EPO	18762721.1	03/12/2020	08/14/2018	EP3668499	06/24/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Hong Kong	62020022311.8		08/14/2018	40032881	04/01/2021			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Indonesia	P00202001225	02/12/2020	08/14/2018	2020/PID/04169	11/26/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Israel	272309	01/29/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	India	202017004793	02/04/2020	08/14/2018	09/2020	02/28/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Iran	13985014000301 0505	02/10/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Jordan	PCT/JO/2020/33	02/13/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Japan	2020-508047	02/12/2020	08/14/2018	2020-530845	10/29/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Korea, Republic of	10-2020- 7007009	03/10/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Kuwait	KW/P/2020/0005	02/11/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Libya	5445/2020	02/02/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Mexico	MX/a/2020/0017 65	02/13/2020	08/14/2018	MX/a/2020/001765	08/13/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Malaysia	PI2020000709	02/07/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Nigeria	NG/PT/C/2020/4 335	01/31/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	New Zealand	761011	01/20/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	ARIPO	1202000079	02/14/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Oman	OM/P/2020/0004 5	02/11/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Panama	92997-01	02/14/2020	08/14/2018	379	12/11/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Peru	247-2020/DIN	02/14/2020	08/14/2018	2020-0747	07/24/2020			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Philippine s	1-2020-500321	02/12/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Qatar	QA/202002/0007	02/14/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Saudi Arabia	520411393	02/13/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Singapore	11202001142V	02/07/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Thailand	2001000809	02/12/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Taiwan	107128367		08/14/2018	201919601	06/01/2019			Axcella
AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE	Ukraine	a202001754	03/13/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES AND DISORDERS ASSOCIATED WITH ONE OR BOTH OF HYPERAMMONEMIA OR MUSCLE WASTING	United States	16/103,207	08/14/2018	08/14/2018	US-2019-0046487- A1	02/14/2019	10,682,325	06/16/2020	Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES AND DISORDERS ASSOCIATED WITH ONE OR BOTH OF HYPERAMMONEMIA OR MUSCLE WASTING	United States	16/848,952	04/15/2020	04/29/2019	US 2020-0306214 A1	10/01/2020			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES AND DISORDERS ASSOCIATED WITH ONE OR BOTH OF HYPERAMMONEMIA OR MUSCLE WASTING	United States	16/397,274	04/29/2019	04/29/2019	US-2019-0247351-	08/15/2019	10,660,870	05/26/2020	Axcella

Axcella					08/14/2018	02/13/2020	PCT/JO/2020/35	Jordan	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella					08/14/2018	02/10/2020	13985014000301 0512	Iran	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella			03/20/2020	12/2020	08/14/2018	02/06/2020	202017005167	India	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella					08/14/2018	01/29/2020	272336	Israel	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella					08/14/2018	02/11/2020	P00202001190	Indonesia	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella			03/19/2021	40032230	08/14/2018		62020022348.0	Hong Kong	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella			07/29/2020	EP3684350	08/14/2018	03/12/2020	18762716.1	EPO	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella					08/14/2018	02/11/2020	272/2020	Egypt	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella			05/28/2020	5	08/14/2018	03/05/2020	202090460	EAPO	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella			06/09/2020	894	08/14/2018	02/13/2020	NC2020/000162	Colombia	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella			06/16/2020	CN111295186A	08/14/2018	04/08/2020	201880065642.6	China	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella					08/14/2018	02/14/2020	383-2020	Chile	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella					08/14/2018	02/04/2020	3072092	Canada	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella			08/04/2020	2587	08/14/2018	02/03/2020	BR11202000224 4-6	Brazil	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella					08/14/2018	01/23/2020	2018318091	Australia	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella			06/03/2020	1087	08/14/2018		P180102316	Argentina	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella					08/14/2018	03/12/2020	AP/P/2020/0122 83	ARIPO	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY
Axcella					08/14/2018	02/04/2021	2021/00779	South Africa	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE
Axcella					08/14/2018	02/04/2020	2020/00725	South Africa	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE
Axcella			08/25/2020	72388 A	08/14/2018	02/14/2020	1-2020-00827	Viet Nam	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASE
Owner	Issue Date	Patent #	Publication Date	Publication #	International Application Date	Local Application Date	Application #	Country / Region	Title

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	Japan	2020-507989	02/14/2020	08/14/2018	2020-530843	10/29/2020			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	Korea, Republic of	10 <b>-</b> 2020 <b>-</b> 7007011	03/10/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	Mexico	MX/a/2020/0017 66	02/13/2020	08/14/2018	MX/a/2020/001766	08/13/2020			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	Malaysia	PI2020000679	02/06/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	Nigeria	NG/PT/C/2020/4 337	01/31/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	New Zealand	761326	01/31/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	Peru	251-2020/DIN	02/14/2020	08/14/2018	2020-0748	07/24/2020			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	Saudi Arabia	520411392	02/13/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	Singapore	T15110020211	02/07/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	Taiwan	107128277		08/14/2018	201919602	06/01/2019			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF NEURAL DAMAGE	Ukraine	a202001714	03/12/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	United States	16/103,200	08/14/2018	08/14/2018	US-2019-0046486- A1	02/14/2019			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEURONAL INJURY	South Africa	2020/00854	02/10/2020	08/14/2018					Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Argentina	P190101694		06/19/2019	AR 115581 A1	02/03/2021			Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Australia	2019288371	11/17/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Brazil	BR11202002583 1-8	12/17/2020	06/19/2019	Journal No. 2620	03/23/2021			Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Canada	3099762	11/06/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Chile	3277-2020	12/17/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	China	201980054581.8	02/19/2021	06/19/2019	CN112823018A	05/18/2021			Axcella

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Colombia	NC2020/001584 7	12/16/2020	06/19/2019	914	12/31/2020			Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	EPO	19737943.1	01/20/2021	06/19/2019	EP3810168	04/28/2021			Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Israel	279328	12/10/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	India	202017053534	12/09/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Jordan	PCT/JO/2020/32 3	12/14/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Japan	2020-570677	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Korea, Republic of	10-2020- 7035956	12/14/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Mexico	MX/a/2020/0137 32	12/15/2020	06/19/2019		03/17/2021			Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Malaysia	PI2020006373	12/02/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Singapore	11202011611X	12/02/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	Taiwan	108121575		06/20/2019	202015668	05/01/2020			Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	United States	16446171	06/19/2019	06/19/2019	US-2019-0388374- A1	12/26/2019			Axcella
METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS	South Africa	2020/06936	11/06/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	United Arab Emirates	P6001828/20	12/20/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	ARIPO	AP/P/2021/0129 09	01/13/2021	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Argentina	P190101696		06/16/2019	AR 117593 A1	08/18/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Australia	2019290620	12/15/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Bahrain	20200241	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Brazil	BR11202002611 0-6	12/18/2020	06/19/2019	Journal No. 2619	03/16/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Canada	3104279	12/17/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Chile	3276-2020	12/17/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	China	201980054587.5	02/19/2021	06/19/2019	CN112654263A	04/13/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Colombia	NC2020/001589	12/17/2020	06/19/2019	914	12/31/2020			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Cuba	2020-0106	12/21/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Algeria	200668	12/17/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	EAPO	202190073	01/19/2021	06/19/2019		04/12/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Ecuador	SENADI-2020- 81995	12/17/2020	06/19/2019	684	01/29/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Egypt	2027/2020	12/20/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	EPO	19746553.7	01/20/2021	06/19/2019	EP3809881	04/28/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Indonesia	P00202100331	01/15/2021	06/19/2019	2021/PID/06560	08/02/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Israel	279467	12/15/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	India	202017054735	12/16/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Iran	13995014000300 8281	12/16/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Jordan	PCT/JO/2020/32	12/14/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Japan	2020-570705	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Korea, Republic of	10-2021- 7001194	01/14/2021	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Kuwait	KW/P/2020/0004	12/20/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Libya	5525/2020	12/20/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Mexico	MX/a/2020/0138	12/16/2020	06/19/2019	10602	04/16/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Malaysia	PI2020006834	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Nigeria	NG/PT/C/2020/5	12/16/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	New Zealand	771143	12/15/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	ARIPO	1202000471	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Oman	OM/P/2020/0049	12/17/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Panama	93341-1	12/17/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Peru	2097-2020/DIN	12/17/2020	06/19/2019	2021-0371	02/26/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Philippine s	1-2020-552212	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Qatar	QA/202012/0065	12/20/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella

This	Country /	Application #	Local Application	International Application	Publication #	Publication	Patent #	Tesmo Dato	Owner
Tide	Region	Application #	Date	Date	Publication #	Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGI ORINOPATHIES	Sandi								Axcella
AND THALASSEMIAS	Arabia	520420843	12/20/2020	06/19/2019					
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE									Axcella
AND THALASSEMIAS	Singapore	11202012714Q	12/17/2020	06/19/2019					
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE	0	/							Axcella
TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THAT ASSEMIAS	Thailand	2001007260	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE									Axcella
AND THAT ASSENTES	Taiwan	108121574		06/20/2019	202015667	05/01/2020			
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE	1 01.77 01.1	TOOTETON		001 201 2010	E O E O E O C O	0070111010			Axcella
TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	Ukraine	a202100181	01/19/2021	06/19/2019					
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE					725085U UIUC 3II				Axcella
AND THALASSEMIAS	States	16/446,374	06/19/2019	06/19/2019	A1	12/26/2019	11,058,654	07/13/2021	
TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES	## ## ## ##								Axcella
AND THALASSEMIAS	States	17/341,716	06/08/2021	06/08/2021					
Compositions For The Treatment Of Hemoelohinopathies And Thalassemias	Viet Nam	1-2021-00200	01/14/2021	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE									Axcella
TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	South Africa	2020/07957	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES AND									Axcella
DISORDERS	Argentina	P190101697		06/19/2019	AR 115583 A1	02/03/2021			
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES AND									Axcella
DISORDERS	Taiwan	108121571		06/20/2018	202015664	05/01/2020			
TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES AND	# Enstead				-7758850-6107-S11				Axcella
DISORDERS	States	16/446,412	06/19/2019	06/19/2019	Al	12/26/2019			
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE	2	2010800515061	02/10/2021	06/19/2010	CN1112020708 A	05/05/0001			Axcella
REDUCTION ON INCATIVENT OF FIBROSIS	СШПА	201960034390.4	02/13/2021	00/13/2013	CN112037/00A	03/23/2021			Avcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF FIBROSIS	EPO	19739468.7	01/20/2021	06/19/2019	EP3810272	04/28/2021			Ахсена
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF FIBROSIS	India	202017052444	12/02/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF FIBROSIS	Japan	2020-570744	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF FIBROSIS	States	17/254,089	12/18/2020	12/18/2020					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION	China	201980054580.3	02/19/2021	06/19/2019	CN112839712A	05/25/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION	EPO	19739469.5	01/20/2021	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION	India	202017052448	12/02/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION	Japan	2020-570685	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION	United States	17/254,131	12/18/2020	12/18/2020	US 2021-0260010 A1	08/26/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF INSULIN RESISTANCE AND METABOLIC CONDITIONS	China	201980054586.0	02/19/2021	06/19/2019	CN112689508A	04/20/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF INSULIN RESISTANCE AND METABOLIC CONDITIONS	EPO	19736883.0	01/20/2021	06/19/2019	EP3810122	04/28/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF INSULIN RESISTANCE AND METABOLIC CONDITIONS	India	202017052636	12/03/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF INSULIN RESISTANCE AND METABOLIC CONDITIONS	Japan	2020-570747	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REDUCTION OR TREATMENT OF INSULIN RESISTANCE AND METABOLIC CONDITIONS	United	17/254,027	12/18/2020	12/18/2020					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF FAT INFILTRATION IN MUSCLE	Argentina	P190101699		06/19/2019	AR 115585 A1	02/03/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF FAT INFILTRATION IN MUSCLE	China	201980054575.2	02/19/2021	06/19/2019	CN112839643A	05/25/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF FAT INFILTRATION IN MUSCLE	EPO	19740442.9	01/20/2021	06/19/2019	EP3810123	04/28/2021			Axcella

	Country /	:	Local Application	International Application	; ;	Publication		<b>,</b>	>
Title	Region	Application #	Date	Date	Publication #	Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF FAT INFILTRATION IN MUSCLE	India	202017052641	12/03/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF FAT INFILTRATION IN MUSCLE	Japan	2020-570746	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF FAT INFILTRATION IN MUSCLE	Taiwan	108121573		06/20/2019	202015666	05/01/2020			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF FAT INFILTRATION IN MUSCLE	United States	16/446,328	06/19/2019	06/19/2019	US-2020-0016104-	01/16/2020	10,596,136	03/24/2020	Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF FAT INFILTRATION IN MUSCLE	United States	16/784,453	02/07/2020	02/07/2020	US 2020-0281882 A1	09/10/2020	10,973,793	04/13/2021	Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF FAT INFILTRATION IN MUSCLE	United States	17/189,884	03/02/2021	02/07/2020					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Argentina	P190101700		06/19/2019	AR 116213 A1	04/14/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Australia	201929062	11/10/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Brazil	BR11202002570 2-8	12/16/2020	06/19/2019	Journal No. 2619	03/16/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Canada	3,101,058	11/19/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Chile	3278-2020	12/17/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	China	201980054941.4	02/19/2021	06/19/2019	CN112689504A	04/20/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Colombia	NC2020/001585	12/16/2020	06/19/2019	914	12/31/2020			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	EPO	19735156.2	01/20/2021	06/19/2019	EP3810090	04/28/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Israel	279335	12/09/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella

Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	India	202017053726	12/10/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Jordan	PCT/JO/2020/32	12/14/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Japan	2020-570887	12/18/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Korea, Republic of	10-2020- 7035957	12/14/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Mexico	MX/a/2020/0137	12/15/2020	06/19/2019		03/17/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Malaysia	PI2020006590	12/10/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Singapore	11202011657V	11/24/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	Taiwan	108121572		06/19/2019	202015665	05/01/2020			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	United States	16446192	06/19/2019	06/19/2019	US-2019-0388375- A1	12/26/2019			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS FOR THERAPY AND HEALTH CONTAINING AMINO ACIDS WITH BITTER TASTE	South Africa	2020/06938	11/06/2020	06/19/2019					Axcella
Formulations for low volume dispersions of amino acids	Argentina	awaiting		10/09/2020					Axcella
REDUCED VOLUME FORMULATIONS INCLUDING AMINO ACID ENTITIES	Taiwan	109135228		10/12/2020					Axcella
REDUCED VOLUME FORMULATIONS INCLUDING AMINO ACID ENTITIES	United States	17/067,187	10/09/2020	10/09/2020	US 2021-0128466 A1	05/06/2021			Axcella
Formulations for low volume dispersions of amino acids	WIPO	PCT/US2020/05 5068		10/09/2020	WO 2021/072259	04/15/2021			Axcella
COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS EXCLUDING OR WITH REDUCED GLUTAMINE FOR THE TREATMENT OF HEMOGLOBINOPATHIES AND THALASSEMIAS	WIPO	PCT/US2020/06 3476	12/04/2020	12/04/2020	WO 2021/113762	06/10/2021			Axcella

\text{S2020/06}   \q	Title	Country / Region	Application #	Local Application Date	International Application Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Owner
THE   PCT/US2020/06   PCT/US2020/06	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF FAT INFILTRATION IN MUSCLE	WIPO	PCT/US2020/06 6890		12/23/2020					Axcella
PCT/US2021/02 PCT/US2021/02 03/05/2021	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIVER DISEASES AND DISORDERS	WIPO	PCT/US2020/06 6903		12/23/2020					Axcella
	AMINO ACID COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT OF MUSCLE DISEASES AND DISORDERS		PCT/US2021/02 1167		03/05/2021					Axcella

US-DOCS\137955916.1

<sup>2</sup> Intent to use

Schedule 2

# Trademark Collateral

Title	Status	Country	Application #	International Application Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner
AXCELLA	Withdrawn	Argentina	3564575	12/05/2016			Axcella
AXCELLA	Abandoned	Argentina	3564577	12/05/2016			Axcella
AXCELLA	Withdrawn	Argentina	3564576	12/05/2016			Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	Australia	1810794	11/22/2016	1810794	05/09/2018	Axcella
AXCELLA	Filed	Brazil	912013192	12/06/2016			Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	Brazil	912013303	12/06/2016	912013303	09/04/2018	Axcella
AXCELLA	Filed	Brazil	912013249	12/06/2016			Axcella
AXCELLA	Abandoned	Canada	1810762	12/06/2016			Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	Switzerland	64589/2016	11/29/2016	699867	03/14/2017	Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	China	22114614	12/02/2016	22114614	02/28/2018	Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	China	22114613	12/02/2016	22114613	01/21/2018	Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	China	22114615	12/02/2016	22114615	01/21/2018	Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	European Union	016088262	11/25/2016	016088262	06/16/2017	Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	Israel	289,750	11/23/2016	289750	08/01/2018	Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	India	3421222	11/28/2016	3421222	02/05/2020	Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	Japan	2016-136743	12/05/2016	5999433	11/24/2017	Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	Mexico	182900	12/06/2016	1744176	04/18/2147	Axcella
AXCELLA	Filed	Russian Federation	2016745561	12/01/2016			Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	Singapore	40201620544P	12/01/2016	40201620544P	12/01/2016	Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	Taiwan	105070630	11/25/2016	01904452	03/16/2018	Axcella
AXCELLA	Allowed	United States	87/062,052	06/06/2016			Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	United States	87/983,741	06/06/2016	6,316,011	04/06/2021	Axcella
HEALTH	Allowed 2	United States	87/062,063	06/06/2016			Axcella

Title	Status	Country	Application #	International Application Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner
AXCELLA	Pending	Chillian States	87/983740	06/06/2016			Axcella
AMINO ACIDS FOR CELL							,
HEALTH	Registered	United States	87/062,066	06/06/2016	5347989	11/28/2017	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Argentina	3564578	12/05/2016	2976313	2/19/2019	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Argentina	3564580	12/05/2016	2929866	03/16/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Argentina	3564579	12/05/2016	2929867	03/16/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Australia	1810799	11/22/2016	1810799	05/09/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Brazil	912013591	12/06/2016	912013591	9/4/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Brazil	912013842	12/06/2016	912013842	2/12/2019	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Brazil	912013745	12/06/2016	912013745	9/4/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Canada	1810907	12/06/2016	1,063,684	11/19/2019	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Switzerland	64590/2016	11/29/2016	699851	03/14/2017	Axcella
X logo	Registered	China	22114609	12/02/2016	22114609	01/21/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	China	22114608	12/02/2016	22114608	01/21/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	China	22114607	12/02/2016	22114607	01/21/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	European Union	016088312	11/25/2016	016088312	06/10/2017	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Israel	289,770	11/24/2016	289770	07/03/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	India	3421224	11/28/2016	3421224	06/30/2017	Axcella
X logo	Abandoned	India	3421225	11/28/2016			Axcella
X logo	Registered	Japan	2016-136745	12/05/2016	5999435	11/24/2017	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Korea, Republic of	40-2016-0109106	12/06/2016	40-1345956	03/30/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Mexico	1828994	12/06/2016	1749100	04/27/2017	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Mexico	1828997	12/06/2016	1743173	04/17/2017	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Mexico	1828996	12/06/2016	1743172	04/17/2017	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Norway	201614396	12/01/2016	292086	04/24/2017	Axcella
X logo	Registered	New Zealand	1055684	11/22/2016	1055684	03/23/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Russian Federation	2016745560	12/01/2016	643143	01/25/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	Russian Federation	2016745559	12/01/2016	634309	10/30/2017	Axcella
X logo	Filed	Singapore	40201620547Y	12/01/2016			Axcella

<sup>3</sup> Intent to use

Title	Status	Country	Application #	International Application Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner
X logo	Registered	Taiwan	105070638	11/25/2016	01904454	03/16/2018	Axcella
X logo	Registered	United States	87/246,438	11/23/2016	5716055	04/02/2019	Axcella
X logo	Registered	United States	87/062,070	06/06/2016	5851918	09/03/2019	Axcella
ACORA	Withdrawn	Argentina	3564572	12/05/2016			Axcella
ACORA	Registered	Argentina	3564574	12/05/2016	2929868	03/16/2018	Axcella
ACORA	Registered	Argentina	3564573	12/05/2016	2929870	03/16/2018	Axcella
ACORA	Registered	Australia	1810792	11/22/2016	1810792	05/09/2018	Axcella
ACORA	Abandoned	Brazil	912013320	12/06/2016			Axcella
ACORA	Registered	Brazil	912013389	12/06/2016	912013389	9/4/2018	Axcella
ACORA	Abandoned	Brazil	912013370	12/06/2016			Axcella
ACORA	Registered	Canada	1810763	11/22/2016	TMA1063683	11/19/2019	Axcella
ACORA	Registered	China	22114612	12/02/2016	22114612	01/21/2018	Axcella
ACORA	Registered	China	22114610	12/02/2016	22114610	02/28/2018	Axcella
ACORA	Registered	China	22114611	12/02/2016	22114611	02/28/2018	Axcella
ACORA	Registered	European Union	016088288	11/25/2016	016088288	02/15/2018	Axcella
ACORA	Registered	Israel	289751	11/23/2016	289751	04/09/2018	Axcella
ACORA	Abandoned	India	3421223	11/28/2016			Axcella
ACORA	Registered	Japan	2016-136744	12/05/2016	5999434	11/24/2017	Axcella
ACORA	Registered	Mexico	1828988	12/06/2016	1750958	03/05/2017	Axcella
ACORA	Registered	Mexico	1828990	12/06/2016	1743171	04/17/2017	Axcella
ACORA	Registered	New Zealand	1055682	11/22/2016	1055682	06/06/2016	Axcella
ACORA	Filed	Russian Federation	2016745562	12/06/2016			Axcella
ACORA	Published	Singapore	40201620546U	12/01/2016			Axcella
ACORA	Registered	Taiwan	105070634	11/25/2016	01904453	03/16/2018	Axcella
ACORA	Filed <sup>3</sup>	United States	90/535,685	02/19/2021			Axcella
ACORA	Registered	WIPO	1538569	05/13/2020	1538569	05/13/2020	Axcella
ACORA	Pending	Japan	1538569	05/13/2020	1538569	05/13/2020	Axcella

**RECORDED: 12/16/2022** 

Title	Status	Country	Application #	International Application Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Owner
		•	*	,	Q	Ç	
ACORA	Pending	Mexico	1538569	05/13/2020	1538569	05/13/2020	Axcella
ACORA	Registered	New Zealand	1538569	05/13/2020	1152658	05/13/2020	Axcella
ACORA	Abandoned	Mexico	1828993	12/6/2016			Axcella
ACORA	Registered	United Kingdom	UK016088288	11/25/2016	UK00916088288	2/15/2018	Axcella
AXCELLA	Abandoned	Mexico	1828998	12/6/2016			Axcella
AXCELLA	Abandoned	Mexico	1828999	12/6/2016			Axcella
AXCELLA	Registered	United Kingdom	UK016088262	11/25/2016	UK00916088262	6/16/2017	Axcella
AXCELLERATOR	To be abandoned	Argentina	3674033	1/2/2018	3043549	11/22/2019	Axcella
AXCELLERATOR	To be abandoned	Brazil	913985686	1/5/2018			Axcella
AXCELLERATOR	To be abandoned	India	3802197	12/29/2017			Axcella
DAAC	To be abandoned	Argentina	3672389	12/26/2017	3009636	9/4/2019	Axcella
DAAC	To be abandoned	Argentina	3672388	12/26/2017	3009635	9/4/2019	Axcella
DAAC	To be abandoned	India	3793444	12/18/2017			Axcella
DAAC	To be abandoned	Taiwan	106080608	12/19/2017			Axcella
X Logo	Registered	United Kingdom	UK016088312	11/25/2016	UK00916088312	6/19/2017	Axcella